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IN THE MATTER OF THE AP.PLIO.A.TION l
OP EI1i'IABD tJPPlB1W{ l'OR TBE APPROVAL
OF AB ADDITIONAL POINT OF DIVERSION
OF ATER FROM JOHN DlY RIVER--~------~--------

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER I0. 3378

l!EPORE THE WATER RESOUROES DIREOTOR OJ' OREGON

Grant County

On March 22, 1976, Edward Uttlean filed an applica ts.on 1n the

office ot the Water Resources Director tor the appr<nal of an additional

point of diversion of mater from John Day River, pursuant to the proviaiona

of 0RS 540.510 to 540.530.

Oertifio-ate of water right 1seua4 to Horace D. Stelart recorded

at Page 25851, VolUlle 17, State Record ot Water Right Certtf1oa-tea, confirlu

a right to the use ot the waters ot John~ River tor the aupplemen1ial

irrigation of 5.7 acres in NE} N, 3.3 acres inI Ii, 14.3 ares in

sE¼ N\'lt, 11,0 acres 1n NE¼ m'f¼ and 4.0 acres 1n NW¼ SE¼, Seotion 12, Town­

ship 13 South, Range 27 East, w.u., "1th a date of priority of 1906, and

tor the 1.rrigation of 1.9 acres 1n NE¼- NW¼, a.1 aorea 1n n¼ inr¼, 18.5 acre•

inS I}, 16.0 ares in SE1, 22.7 acres in IE}S, 12.7 acres in Ir± sv±,
l.6 acres in SE± S and 42 acres in Sk SEl, Section 12, Townabip 13 South,

Range 27 East, w.11., w.t.th a elate of priori't, of Jfaroh_ 14, 1906.

These lands are irrigated :trom a point of diversion located 198

:reet South and 2084 :teet Bast from the Southeast corner of Section l2,

Township 13 South, Range 27 F.aat, be1JJg within the NE N}, Section 18,

Township 13 South, Range 28 East, .M.
The applicant herein, oJID.9r o-.t tbl land• al»oft 4eaoribecl, proJON•

to eatabliah an additional point ot di"ftr■ion tor the irrigation of the above
'

lands at a point to be located 1386 feet North and 1518 feet lest from the

Southeast corner ot Section 12, being within then¼- BB¼, SecUon 12,

Township 13 South, Rm:lge 27 Eaat, W .JI.

}



Notice of the filing ot the application mus given by publication

setting forth a time and plaoe certain tor hearing ob3eottona to the proposed

additional point of diversion of mater, if eny there mere, namely: at the

county courthouse in John Day, Oregon, on June a, 1976, at 91,0 a.m. The

notioe was published in the Hlue Mountain Eagle, a ne-..paper printed am.

baving general circulation in Grant County, Oregon, tor a period ot three

weeks in the issues ot Apr11 15, 22 and 29, 1976. The date set for hNr1Dg

in aa:ld notice was not less than thirty daya atter the laat publication ot

the notice.

Ur. Robert Kain, Watermaeter ot Di■triot No. 4, bu tiled a Nport

to the effect that the establishment of the additional. point of diversion

of water may be made w1thout injury to existing righta.

No objection havillg been tiled and it appearillg that the propoNCl

establishment; of the additional point of diversion may be Dllde without injury

to existing r.Lghta, the application mould be approved

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the applicant be &llowd

to utilize the existing point of diversion of mater from the John Day River

located:

198 feet South and 2084 feet Fast tram the Soutbeut comer
of Section 12, :::om.ehi p 13 South, Range 27 East, being within
the NE¼ N\'f¼ of Section l8, Township 1' South, Range 28 East,.Mu.

and to establish an addit1onal point of diversion :tram the John Dey River

to be located:

1386 feet North and 1518 feet est from the Soutbeaat oorner
of Section 12, being within the NW¼ SEt ot Seotion 12, !rown-
ship 13 South, Range 27 East, W .Lt. ,;

t;·
tor the supplemental irr1gat1on of 5.7 &eN 1n HE¼ II¼, '•9 acre• 1n JIit a¼,
14.3 acres in SEN, 1l.0 acres in 1Ek S and 4.0 acres in N El of

Section 12, Township 13 South, Range 27 But, W.M., with a date of priority



of 1906, and tor the irrigation of l.9 acres in NE¼ NW¼, 8.1 aorea in

NN, 18.5 acres in Sk I, 18.0 acres in SE} I, 22.7 acres in

NE} S}, 12.7 sores inI Sl, 1.6 acres in SE S and 4.2 aores in

S} SE} of Section 12, Toehip 13 South, Range 27 East, .M,, with a

date of priority of March 14, 1906.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work shall be completed.

and the change in point of diversion of mater made on or before October l,

1977.

It is FURTEER ORDERED that the quantity of 1119.ter dinrted at the

new point of diversion aha1l not exceed the quantity of mater a-nLilable at

the old point of diversion, and aball not exceed 1/40 cubic toot per econd

per acre irrigated.

It ie FURTHER ORDERED that the tolloWing provisions 8hall be

effective when in the judgement of the etermaster it becomes necessary to

install headgates end measuring devices.

That the diversion works shall include an in llne flow meter,
a weir, or other suitable device for measuril:l& the weter to
which the applicant ie entitled.

That the type and plans of the measuring device be appro'ftd.
by the watermaster before the beginning ot oonatructbn work
and that the weir or measuring device be installed under the
general aupervioion of said atermaster,

I 1a FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate of mater right heretofore

issued to Horace D, Stewert and recorded at Pege 2585l, Volume 17, State

Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled, and in lieu thereof a mw

certificate be issued covering the balance of the right not involved in

thie proceeding, and upon receipt of proof aatiafaoto17 to the Water Reaouro••

Director of completion of the authorized change in point of diversion, e

certificate of water right shall be issued to Edward Ufflean con:tini,ng

the change 1n point of diversion.

I Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 6th day of Jw.y, 1976.

Ill/ JABS B. 8DSOB
Director



COURT IM--I.T

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF GRANT

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

@his 3ls to ertit@y, r RORACE D. STEWART

for the purpose of

of Dayville
a right to the use of the waters of
John Day River

a tributary of Columbia River
development of 12 horsepower

, State of Oregon, 97825 , has

and that said right has been confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for
Grant County, and the said decree entered of record at Salem, in the Order Record of

the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR, in Volume 15 ,at page 461 · that the priority of the
right thereby confirmed dates from 1906· ' ·

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an
amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not ezceed 5.0 cubic feet per
second

The point of diversion is located in the NE} NW, Sect1on 18, T. 13 S., R. 28 E., • M.,
198 feet South and 2084 feet East from the SE Corner of Section 12, T. 13 s.,
R. 27 E., • M.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as
follows:

NW; SE
Section 12

T. 13 S •• R. 27 E., W. M.

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by the prior
certificate recorded at Page 25851, Volume l7, State Record of Water Right
Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources
Director entered on July 6, 1976, approving tran.sfer application No. 3378.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the
water right in reference to ORS 540.610.

176.October 18,this date

And said right shall be subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree.
The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described., and is subject to the existing minimum flow policies established
by the Water Policy WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed
Review Beard.

......Jaea..E,..Sexson.................. ....
Water Resources Director

Recorded in Stale Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 35 , page 43751

·-----------------



REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER
TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT FDR

additional point of diversion from John Day River

3378 County __G_RANT _

l. Name Edward Ufflernan Address Dayville, OR 97825hast..Lbs.

• +.79
Transfer No.

, Trib. of ---------------2. Source of Supply John Day River

• maunt of Water Priority Date 1906 & March 14, 1906

, LUE!!lldloi!-
5. Proposed Point of Diversion 1386 ft N & 1518 ft W deom the SE Corner of Sec 12,

within the NI'A SEA, Sec12,_T 13 SR 27 E, W.M.

6. Place of Use C date: 10-1-77

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which
Transfer Made

I

I

- I



%@..

ROBERT W STRAUB

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

January 12, 1978

Edward Uffleman
Dayville, 0R 97825

RE: File No. T- 3378

PHONE 378-3066

WATER IESOURCES DEPT
MLEI, OREGON

Dear Mr. Uffleman:

The time allowed for the completion of the additional point
of diversion of water from John Day River, proposed by your water
right transfer application No. 3378, expired on October 1, 1977.

If the authorized change was accomplished on or before
said date, please fill out and sign the statement of completion
at the bottom of this letter and send it to us.

If you were unable to fully accomplish the change within
the time allowed, but were dilligently working on it and, there­
fore, you want to apply for an extension of the time limit, check
the box at the very bottom of this letter to request the proper
application form.

~ncerely, ~

re%z
Engineer

JWC:1cj

STATEMENT OF COMPLETION

Q Please send form for application for extension of time limit.
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IREGON

Application for Transler of Water Right
•

T- 337tP

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

I, ······································E.dx{~;r.d U.f!.l.~m.an .
(Name of appllcant> ••· •••··· ••••·•·· · •••••·· •·•••••••••··•••·•••••·••••••· •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

of ····················D.aY.Y.1ll~ , County of GrantCP0110Ulce) •••••••••••••• •••• ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••,

State of •······O.r.eg.an 9.7.~.Z5 , do hereby make application for change .~.ct.d.1.t.1Q.UQ..l P.Q.int. 9.! d.1vers ict,,

····························································(In point ot.dlVC"8lon: .pince of use; ·use·h~;.-.;i~r~n."·~~·d;;·~;·"th~··,;;~t;;;;···························································

1. The source of present water right is J..ohn Day.Ri.1a2......, : :' ~ · l ..t, • .
(Nome ot stn .,

2. The use to which the water is applied is ir.:r.igat.ion an.d aup_p.l0m.en.tal ir.r.1$.a:ti.Qn
<lrrlsatlon; MJnlltll; Power; 14anulacturln1; etc.I

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is •········································································-·······

present
4. The point of diversion is located 19.~ ft. S."···-······ and2Q~.4 ft. _..E from the SE. .

<N. or S.) (!: . or W.)

corner of S.e.c.tio.n l.Z.,. ~.~ J.J S..'-···B..11 Z.7. Heiog within the NE.L?i1I¾ Qf.. .S.~.Q.:ti.1.9n l~ .
(Sc,ctlon or aubdivWon)

of Section .. :~.l.B Tp 13 S. .t. R. _ .28..E.:L W. M., in the County of G~~.nt ·-··············-······-·············
(No. N. or S .) CNo. E. or W.)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate plaee of use.

,..,

NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4Twp Rane Sec.
NE NW, sw, SE" NE NW\,. sw+ SEt.. NE¼ NW, sw+ SE% NE, NW1.4 sw, SE!• I I p:1,1.L 32.3 12 •·• I I

23%. O . 7.6.... L +' 22 17 , (- 'ltr ~. I, ?- -- ·-

··-
'{!. 22 ;,(!.. n­ /e

-·· . - .. - --
I 2. s' ;sf. /8 z:;i. ;.Z.!. I f. -1 =.·---- ................ -----•·•-- ·---·----- ................. ·-·--··-

NOTE: JC you own leH thon 40•acre tro.c1s. ntt.ach a description of your lAnd as .It :ippcan In your: deed.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

6 Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ······-·_'!~.~ .
• (If nol owner, explain your interest)

..................................................................................................................................................................................................... . .

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? .....Ye.s
(.s-0~/,,,..-,. / /)i ~.,' ""'1/)

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? ..~ aad l9.0.6 t.?.'«.r.r.:1..i.~.I..?..~.~ .

g Was your water right acquired by State Engineer's Permit? Uo If so, give number
· (Yea or No)

I'",)

C'IJ of permit .
......

F'onn I I3-2M-B•G3



10. Do you hold a water right certificate? pa!gg,,· If so, give number of certificate257.&.25851
11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer's order of Determination or Decree of Court?

•······;~~·§.·i.i~i If so, give title of p.roceed'in.gs ad.judicat.i.on pr.oe.e.e.ding.s ..

12. Is the water right recorded in your name? No Jior.ac.e...Stear1......................................
(U not, ive name)

13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli­
cation is for change inpoint of diversion only.)

Twp. Rane Sec. NE 1-4 NW 1-4
»gtits;4 SE\4

SE 1-4

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answer questions 14, 15. 16 and!, 17, ~ the app11eaUonJs !or change In point of diversion.

l

I •

additional .
1!4. The pf$999/point of diversion is lecatedll.-,.Jti.6.. ft. ....N ........ and l.5l~.. ft....W........ from the ..~~....

Sec • 12 (N. or S.) CE. or W.)

corner of being within theNw¼sE¼. - of Section .12 Tp..13 S...R. .~.7 ~.,w. M.,
(Smallest lel subdivision) (No. N. or S.) (No. .E. or W)

in the eounty of -Gra-n-t······ ..········ The name of the ditch to be used is .

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? ....Ye.s .

16. If not the owner of the land onwhich the proposed point of diversion is to be l0cated, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidenee of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

I........ ··- - .-.- --- .~ ------ ····---- ------ ··········· ---···· ..

. -- -- ----- - •·· -- -- - .. ----- ············ ..---· ---- ----- -------···············-·······

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver­

. , Nos1on ..

NOTE : Answer questions 18 and 19 If application Is tor change in use or place of use.

18. Are the lands fromwhich you propose to transfer your water right bee of all encumbrances, includ-

. t 1,• t ? Yesmg taxes, mor gages, l'l-ens, e c.. . ..
(Answer Yes or No)

19. IRot, give h>.eiqw a description of existing .encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

20. Reasons for the pr0p0secl changes are n.eed a pump.iPg .c.apahllit.y:..£or...:time.s....o.t.

....................................lQr1..J:.lo.v1 .

... .. . ... . . . .... .. .. . ., ····· - . .

.................................................................................................... ......................................................................................................................



AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF OREGON

County of G.c.l:?:::!.f _ ~ss.

I, •········£{.t:-!(_.~.1:./.. B..: 1/.££/e1Y.1.a.tt. the li t h ·first ditsy swvor, depose and say that I have reaa he s a recoig spa?""""?"""3cy beine
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and co ."
of my knowledge and belief. rrec O e est

fl,
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand~ /.~~day of f!1.4.Ct::..h , 19..Z'-'.

I -~-""'~ilN ··-· ~.~(C ame of ap Mr...••.r '----

4
Subscribed and sworn to before me this /?-day of /11t:1.rc./4 , 1Z.

),

'/,t~~~al Seal] . ·F-£.l??,f'.~:t¢('/..mi;;iiroRO"iiiiiioii .
<) :; ' McY eommissiOJl expires /p?.r-,.f..../,. ../.'l.Z7- .

t) ,.
,0 }~ ,.,, .

) . ~
Remarks ···················-················································································-············································································ ...
pit+m),,,, ,,,,

......}'".i/{~(····+·,··,~hJ··"'10························································-·················································································································
$'3$? '!9,,

T~t:~,·,r,,;-r~''·-tr · · ·· ·- : :: :: -.:-. :::: :: : :: :: ~-.::::::: : : ~:::: ::: : : : :::: :: ::: : :: ::::: ::::: :
;;, IJI ' J 'j l \ (j%,»
....?~1:1,<:··············-·?1;J·1,...;~......................................................•..............•..- - .o,, or o
-·· !!!!f.l.lJ.llll IIl)~~~~~........•...•..•••...••..••••..•...•....••..........•_ .

.-.... .. .... ·--·· ~---------- .------ .. ········· ··•·· .

······················································· 1.-· ..

• • • ♦• • • • · · • · • -♦♦••·.a♦• 0 00 •♦♦♦♦• ..• 00 • • •O• • • · • · • • · · • • · • ·• • • • • • •• · · • ♦- · · · • • 0 -♦♦ 0• • 00 • • • • • • • • • • • · · • ~ • • • --•♦♦- 0• • • • · · - ♦0♦0 ♦♦• • U♦• • • · • • • ..· · · • • · · • • • • • • • 0 0 · · · • ~- · • 00♦0♦00♦• • • • • • • • • •

._ ._ .

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,

AS THE CASE MAY BE.

-



This :ts in answer to your letter of May 18, 1977
concerning T-3378 and T-3593.

The new point of diversion proposed in T-3378
has been completed. It was established in July, 1977
and has been used the latter part of this season.

The eorreet location of the origimal autho.rized
point of diversion for C-25851 1s that given 1n T-3593
(260ft.s. , 1520ft. E. etc).

Si 2.1977
HATER? KESOURCES DEPT
!LEI, O5ECON

Phone 575-0119

Sept. 1l, 1977
•

\

97820•

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

\ ,. -

GRANT COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.O. BOX 261 • eANYON CITY, OR

Dear Jim:

James • Carver Jr.
WA:rER PGLll!Y REVIEW

BOARD

EMERY N. eASTLE
Chairman
€orvallr1

CHAPIN D. CLARK
Vice. Chairman

Eugene

GEORGE H. PROCTOR
KlamathFalls

ANN W. SQUIER
Portland

RICHARD ROY
Portland

JAMES HILL
Archeape

JAMES E. SEXSON
Director

ROBERT W. STRAUB
GOVERNOR

Portland In my opin ion, the transfer propesed in T-3593
can be made without injury to other rights. I recommend
provision 2.

Sorry this took so long. The standard excuses
apply.

RFM/cda

Yours truly

/, de
Bob Main
Watermaster Dist. #4
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AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

NOTICEOF
FORANADD
OF DIVERSIONOFWA

Notice is given hereby
Uffelman haa flied an applicatl
approval ofan addltlonal point of
of water from John Day River.

Certificate of water right I
Horace D. Stewart recorded al
Vof. 17, State Record of Wa
Certificates, confirmsa right to
the waters of John Day R
supplemental Irrigation of 5.
NE NW, 3.3 acres In "NW
14.3 acres In SE NW, 11.
NE SW and 4.0 acrH fn
Sec. 12, T. 13 S., R. 27 E., W.
date of priority of 1906,
lfflgatlon of 1.9 acres In NEV.
acres in NW NW, 18.5 acres
NW, 18.0 acres In SE NW
acres in NE SW, 12.7 acres
SW, 1.6 acres in SE SW
acres In SW SE, Sec. 12, T.
27 E., W.M., with a priority
14, 1906.

These lands are irrigated
dtverslon located 198 feetS.
fromthe SE comerofSIC.f
27 E., being within the
18, T.13S., R. 28 E.,
Theapplicant herein,

abovedescribed,
additional point of
Irrigation of the
located1386 ft. N. and 518ft.l
SE corner of sec. 1
NW' SE ofSec. 1
W.M.
AII persons inter

hereby that a hearing"
oounty courthouN
Oregor on June 8, 1
objections to the proposedct
there are, WIii be
place . Any and al
prepared in writing,
on Edward Uffef
97825, and one
Resources
together with a $1
days prior to the
objections are filed
be approved by
Directorwithouta
rules pertaining to
wlll be furnished by
Director upon rea

Dated at Salem,
April, 1976.

ss.}STATE OF OREGON
County of Grant

(Seal)

I,- , ,being first duly sworn,
depose and a that I am the owner, editor, publisher, manager,
principal cler of THE BLUE MOUNTAIN EAGLE, a newspaper of
general circulation, as defined by ORS 193.010 and 193.020; printed
and published at John Day, in the aforesaid county and state; that

, /dc,,op8co-eaoetcal4cu-due.
~flt-:?.~.• a pI'inted copy of which is hereto attached, was

published in the entire issue of said newspaper for ...w~
successive and consecutive weeks in the following issues: ··--·•--··-

tt±•
Subscribed and sworn to before me this~-~day oL~- ,

19--~---·

t2.102ea
Notary Public for Oregon

My commission expires_····--··'.7.2~_~···-·• 19:/./

Cost of this publication was $ ..J/4_Lz_.....



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE: MEMO

To: Trevor Jones

FROM: Bob Main

suJecT: 1-.3378

AT: April 9, 1976

This transfer will not injure existing rights. There are no
diversions between the existing point of diversion and the
proposed additional point of diversion.

RECEIVED
f« !2 1976. ,.. ,-

''. ·f I' •-.::: DEPT.

'


